STANDARD PLAN RELEASE SUMMARY (SPR)

MFD/ Architecture, Engineering, and Construction Division

Building Design:	Independence Series Phased Meetinghouses and Small Stake Center						
	IPM50-MH-10-02	[50 Chapel Size Meetinghouse]					
	IPM90-MH-10-02	[90 Chapel Size Meetinghouse]					
	IPM130-MH-10-02	[130 Chapel Size Meetinghouse]					
	IPM170-MH-10-02	[170 Chapel Size Meetinghouse]					
	IPM230-MH-10-02	[230 Chapel Size Meetinghouse]					
	IPM230-SC-10-02	[230 Chapel Size Small Stake Center]					
Release Date:	March 2011						
Release Number:	2						

Summarized below is a list of modifications made to the Standard Plans, which are applicable to the Building Designs indicated. This list is not intended to be exhaustive or detailed in nature, but is a tool for Project Managers and their consultants to quickly identify changes made since the last Standard Plan Update. The **Priority Level** is intended to identify four levels of implementation for current projects in the late design phase or construction phase. Current projects in the planning phase or early design phase should incorporate all Changes where applicable. **Level 1 - Essential Priority:** Implement Change even if building is near Substantial Completion; **Level 2 - Important Priority:** Implement Change may require minor additional cost - if Change will require significant additional cost or time, Change is left to PM's discretion; **Level 3 - Standard Priority:** Implement Change at PM's sole discretion. **Level 4 - Low Priority:** Implement Change as appropriate to phase of project. Change should not affect cost or schedule.

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level	
-------------	--	------------	-------------	-----------------------	--

Independence 50 Meetinghouse [IPM50-MH-10-02]

		·
1	G101	Drawing Index: Added sheet "LP101" to index. 2
2	G102	IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1. 2
3	A101	Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1 and 7.
4	A102	Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between restrooms and font to be "W6-4A". 2
5	A103	Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - Clarified 2x4 wood studs; 2 Type "W6-2" - Identified vapor retarder. 2
6	A151	Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added ceiling tile in Material Center 105; 2 identified metal soffit canopy. 2
7	A201	Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features; updated mechanical enclosures. 2
8	1/A201	Elevation: Changed upper accent band to "Honed CMU". 2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
9	3/A201			Elevation: Added elevation references.	2
10	A301			Added note to local architect.	2
11	A/A301			Building Section: Added note for "Fire Retardant Treated Wood".	2
12	B/A301			Building Section: Added note for "Fire Retardant Treated Wood"; clarified trusses under steeple and outlookers at gabled ends.	2
13	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall.	2
14	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
15	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to read "E/A403".	2
16	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
17	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to read "E/A403".	2
18	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
19	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
20	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
21	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
22	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
23	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
24	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
25	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2
26	H/A403, J/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
27	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
28	C/A501			Rated Corridor Section: Added "Taped Only" to gypsum board finish note.	2
29	E/A501			Overbuild Section: Updated detail.	2
30	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
31	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S6"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801"; Special Trim "S4" - Removed "See Sheet Axxxx"; Special Trim "S6" - Removed "See sheet Exxxx".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
32	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated.	2
33	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
34	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
35	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
36	C/A604			Head: Updated.	2
37	D/A604			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2
38	E/A604			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
39	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
40	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
41	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2
42	1/A702			Enlarged Bishop Plan: Added references to visual display boards.	2
43	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
44	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
45	E/A702			Cabinet Elevation: Changed dimension.	2
46	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
47	M/A801			Paver Base: Updated detail.	2
48	N/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Added new detail.	2
49	F101			Furnishings Floor Plan: Updated stone threshold note to reference "K/A801".	2
50	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
51	S002			Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to (4) 2x6.	2
52	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2
53	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Changed walls at TECH room and revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings.	2
54	S201			Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
55	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; added dimension at edge of bucket.	2
56	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
57	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
58	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU.	2
59	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
60	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed HW line from WH- 1 to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
61	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Room 102.	2
62	3/E101			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixtures; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
63	4/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
64	5/E501			Single-Line Diagram: Clarified grounding notes.	2
65	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
66	A/E801, B/E801			Section of AV Closet: Changed to have 18x18x8" junction boxes in floor and ceiling.	2
67	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
68	E802			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
69	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system).	2
70	B/TA601, A/TA602			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
71	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in first equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP room 135 to second equipment cabinet.	2
72	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables, changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2
73	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2
74	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2

Independence 90 Meetinghouse [IPM90-MH-10-02]

	opendence	be meetinghouse		
1	G101		Drawing Index: Added sheets "LP101" and "A302" to index.	2
2	G102		IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1.	2
3	A101		Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1, 3, and 7; added section reference "C/A302".	2
4	A102		Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between Women 109 and Custodial 121 to "W4-3A"; changed type of exterior wall on gridline C to "W8-2".	2
5	A103		Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - Revised 2x4 wood stud; Type "W6-2" - Clarified vapor retarder.	2
6	A104		Roof Plan: Added reference for Section "C/A302".	2
7	A151		Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added ceiling tile in Material Center 105; added ceiling finish reference to Room 116.	2
8	A201		Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features; updated mechanical enclosures.	2
9	1/A201		Elevation: Changed upper accent band to "Honed CMU".	2
10	2/A201, 4/A201		Elevation: Added section reference "C/A302".	2
11	3/A201		Elevation: Added elevation references.	2
12	A/A301		Building Section: Added note for "Fire Retardant Treated Wood".	2
13	B/A301		Building Section: Added section reference "C/A302"; clarified trusses under steeple and outlookers at gabled ends.	2
14	A302		Building Section: Added new sheet.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
15	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall.	2
16	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
17	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
18	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
19	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to read "E/A403".	2
20	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
21	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
22	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
23	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
24	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
25	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
26	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
27	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2
28	H/A403, J/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
29	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
30	C/A501			Light Cove: Changed LVL to Rimboard; changed Gyp Board beneath light fixture to plywood.	2
31	D/A501			Removed detail.	2
32	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
33	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S7"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801".	2
34	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated.	2
35	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
36	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
37	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
38	C/A604			Head: Updated.	2
39	D/A604			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
40	E/A604			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
41	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
42	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
43	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2
44	1/A702			Enlarged Office/Clerk Plan: Added reference to visual display boards.	2
45	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
46	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
47	2/A703			Enlarged Custodial Area Plan: Added references to visual display board.	2
48	H/A703			Typical Bench: Added note for "Baby Change Station".	2
49	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
50	M/A801			Paver Base: Updated detail.	2
51	N/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Added new detail.	2
52	F101			Furnishings Floor Plan: Updated stone threshold note to reference "K/A801"; Added "Sealed Concrete" note. Drapery Schedule: Updated.	2
53	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
54	S002			Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to be (4) 2x6.	2
55	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2
56	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Changed walls at TECH room and revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings; adjusted dimension of font footing to measure from gridline.	2
57	S201			Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2
58	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; added dimension at edge of bucket.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
59	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
60	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
61	FS101			Main Floor Plan: Updated to final plan layout.	2
62	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU.	2
63	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
64	1/P401			Main Restroom and Font Waste and Vent: Moved floor drain in Women 109 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and closer to font access door; moved floor drain in Men 108 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and clear of partition support.	2
65	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed hot water line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
66	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Room 102.	2
67	J/M501			Typical ERV Connection: Revised detail title.	2
68	E101			Lighting Plan: Clarified circuiting lines into Room 118 to indicate that occupancy sensor controls all lighting in room.	2
69	4/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
70	5/E501			Single-Line Diagram: Clarified grounding notes.	2
71	6/E501			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixtures; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
72	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
73	A/E801, B/E801			Section of AV Closet: Changed to have 18x18x8" junction boxes in floor and ceiling.	2
74	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
75	E802			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
76	FA101			Fire Detection Symbols: Changed specification reference in description for Duct Smoke Detector from "Div 15" to "Div 25".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
77	2/FA101			Fire Riser Diagram: Deleted unused reference Note 8.	2
78	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system).	2
79	B/TA601, A/TA602			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
80	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in first equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP room 135 to second equipment cabinet.	2
81	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables, changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2
82	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2
83	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2

Independence 130 Meetinghouse [IPM130-MH-10-02]

	ependende	150 Meetinghou.		
1	G101		Drawing Index: Added sheet "LP101" to index.	2
2	G102		IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1.	2
3	A101		Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1, 3, and 7; added section reference "C/A302".	2
4	A102		Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between Serving 104 and Material Center 105 to "W4-1"; added wall type reference for Mechanical 122; changed type of wall at door recess in Multi-Use 118 to "W4-1".	2
5	A103		Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - Revised 2x4 wood stud; Type "W6-2" - Clarified vapor retarder; Type "W8-1" - modified dimension.	2
6	A104		Roof Plan: Added section reference "C/A302".	2
7	C/A105		Ridge Plan: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
8	D/A105, E/A105		Ridge Vent: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
9	A151		Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added missing ceiling finish references.	2
10	A201		Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features; updated mechanical enclosures.	2
11	1/A201		Elevation: Changed upper accent band to Honed CMU; revised section reference to "B/A301".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
12	2/A201			Elevation: Added section reference "C/A302".	2
13	3/A201			Elevation: Added elevation references; revised section reference to "B/A301".	2
14	4/A201			Elevation: Added section reference "C/A302"; added elevation references.	2
15	A/A301			Building Section: Added note for "Fire Retardant Treated Wood"; added note to extend gypsum board up gable wall.	2
16	B/A301			Building Section: Relocated this section from sheet A302; added section reference "C/A302"; clarified trusses under steeple and outlookers at gabled ends.	2
17	C/A302			Building Section: Moved a building section from this sheet to sheet A301; added new section through Multi-Use 118 to this sheet.	2
18	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall.	2
19	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
20	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
21	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
22	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
23	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
24	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
25	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
26	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
27	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
28	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
29	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
30	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2
31	H/A403, J/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
32	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
33	C/A501			Light Cove: Changed LVL to "Rimboard"; changed Gyp Board beneath light fixture to plywood.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
34	E/A501			Vestibule Section: Updated.	2
35	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
36	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S7"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801".	2
37	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated.	2
38	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
39	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
40	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
41	C/A604			Head: Updated.	2
42	D/A604			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2
43	E/A604			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
44	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
45	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
46	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2
47	1/A702			Enlarged Office/Clerk Plan: Added references to visual display boards.	2
48	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
49	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
50	K/A702			Cabinet Elevation(s): Changed dimension; removed note reading "Occurs Twice.	2
51	2/A703			Enlarged Custodial Area Plan: Added visual display board reference.	2
52	H/A703			Typical Bench: Added note for Baby Change Station.	2
53	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
54	M/A801			Paver Base: Updated detail.	2
55	N/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Added new detail.	2
56	F101			Furnishings Floor Plan: Updated stone threshold note to reference "K/A801"; added "Sealed Concrete" note. Drapery Schedule: Updated.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
57	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
58	S002			 Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-6" to (4) 2x6. 	2
59	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2
60	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Changed walls at TECH room and revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings; adjusted dimension of font footing to measure from gridline.	2
61	S201			Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2
62	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; added dimension at edge of bucket.	2
63	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
64	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
65	FS101			Main Floor Plan: Updated to final plan layout.	2
66	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU.	2
67	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
68	1/P401			Main Restroom and Font Waste and Vent: Moved floor drain in Women 109 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and closer to font access door; moved floor drain in Men 108 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and clear of partition support.	2
69	2/P401			Main Restroom and Font Water Supply: Moved note defining size of cold water supply line in Women 109 to read as 1-1/4", rather than 1/4".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
70	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed hot water line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
71	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Room 102; moved return air ducts in Office 123 to drop within wall shared with Room 124.	2
72	J/M501			Typical ERV Connection: Revised detail title.	2
73	M301			All Sections: Coordinated sizes of outside air and exhaust air (round) ducts to match sizes shown on sheet M102.	2
74	E101			Lighting Plan: Clarified circuiting lines into Room 118 to indicate that occupancy sensor controls all lighting in room.	2
75	4/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
76	5/E501			Single-Line Diagram: Clarified grounding notes.	2
77	6/E501			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixture; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
78	E601			Equipment Schedule: Clarified that information for Electric Heater "EH-1" also applies to "EH-2". Fixture Schedule: Revised information for Fixture "F13".	2
79	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
80	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
81	E802			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
82	FA101			Fire Detection Symbols: Changed specification reference in description for Duct Smoke Detector from "Div 15" to "Div 25".	2
83	2/FA101			Fire Riser Diagram: Deleted unused reference Note 8.	2
84	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system).	2
85	B/TA601, A/TA602			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
86	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in first equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP Room 135 to second equipment cabinet.	2
87	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables; changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level	
88	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2	
89	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2	

Independence 170 Meetinghouse [IPM170-MH-10-02]

	ependence	170 Meetingnous	e [IPM1/0-MH-10-02]	
1	G101		Drawing Index: Added sheet "LP101" to index.	2
2	G102		IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1.	2
3	A101		Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1, 3, and 7; added section reference "C/A302"; changed window at Cultural Center from Type "C" to Type "D"; added landscape rocks to indicate transition to courtyard; changed applicable section references to "C/A302", "D/A303", "E/A303", and "F/A304".	2
4	A102		Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between Serving 104 and Material Center 105 to be "W4-1"; changed wall type reference for Room 121 to "W4-1"; changed type of walls for Custodial 128 to "W6-1"; removed duplicated wall type references; and modified wall type references at Rostrum 133.	2
5	A103		Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - revised 2x4 wood stud; Type "W6-2" - clarified vapor retarder; Type "W6-8" - clarified gypsum board; Type "W8-1" - modified dimension; added Wall Types "W6-11" & "W12-1A".	2
6	A104		Roof Plan: Added section reference "C/A302"; updated section references.	2
7	B/A105		Section: Updated.	2
8	C/A105		Ridge Plan: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
9	D/A105, E/A105		Ridge Vent: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
10	1/A106		Equipment Platform Plan: Corrected section references; removed draftstop lines.	2
11	A151		Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added missing ceiling finish references; added acoustical tile to Rooms 104, 115, 116, and 117; removed light cove from rear portion of Chapel 132.	2
12	A201		Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
13	1/A201			Elevation: Revised section references to "B/A302", "D/A303", and "F/A304".	2
14	2/A201			Elevation: Added section reference "E/A303"; removed spandrel glass from Cultural Center window.	2
15	3/A202			Elevation: Revised section references to "B/A302", "D/A304", and "F/A304"; removed mechanical louver; revised courtyard slope.	2
16	4/A202			Elevation: Added section reference "C/A302".	2
17	A203			All Elevations: Corrected elevation references; corrected section references.	2
18	7/A203			Elevation: Revised slope for courtyard.	2
19	A301			All Building Sections: Corrected section references.	2
20	A/A301			Building Section: Clarified outlookers at gabled ends; added metal stud note.	2
21	B/A302			Building Section: Corrected section references; clarified trusses under steeple, outlookers at gabled ends, and angled wall in Chapel 132; modified window header in Chapel 132 and lower light shelf in Cultural Center 139.	2
22	C/A302			Building Section: Added new building section.	2
23	D/A303			Building Section: Changed reference of this section from "C" to "D"; added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to structural note; clarified outlookers at entry canopy.	2
24	E/A303			Building Section: Changed this section reference from "D" to "E"; revised section references; added gypsum board note; removed reference D/A802; removed baskeball supports from this section view.	2
25	F/A304			Building Section: Changed this section reference from "E" to "F"; clarified outlookers at gabled ends; corrected section references; modified ceiling in Room 118.	2
26	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall	2
27	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
28	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
29	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
30	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
31	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
32	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
33	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
34	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
35	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
36	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
37	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
38	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2
39	H/A403, J/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
40	B/A404, C/A404			Detail: Updated.	2
41	D/A404			EIFS Inset: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
42	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
43	D/A501			Dimmer Cabinet: Changed size of cabinet.	2
44	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
45	A/A502			Section: Corrected trim on light cove.	2
46	B/A502, C/A502, F/A502, H/A502			Light Cove: Changed continuous SCL to "Rimboard"; changed gypsum board beneath lighting fixture to plywood sheathing.	2
47	J/A502			Light Cove at Window: Updated.	2
48	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S7"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801".	2
49	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated. Window Frame Types: Type "E" - Removed spandrel glass.	2
50	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
51	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
52	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
53	K/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
54	Q/A603			Head: Repositioned frame.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
55	R/A603			Jamb: Repositioned frame.	2
56	A/A605			Head: Updated.	2
57	B/A604			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2
58	C/A604			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
59	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
60	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
61	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2
62	1/A702			Enlarged Office/Clerk Plan: Added references to visual display boards.	2
63	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
64	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
65	D/A702, E/A702			Elevation: Added window reference "B".	2
66	K/A702			Cabinet Elevation(s): Changed dimension; removed note reading "Occurs Twice.	2
67	M/A702			Cabinet Elevations: Revised section reference to "P/A704".	2
68	1/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Added dimensions.	2
69	2/A703			Enlarged Custodial Area Plan: Added visual display board reference.	2
70	3/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Corrected layout.	2
71	P/A703			Typical Bench: Added note for Baby Change Station.	2
72	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
73	F/A704, G/A704, H/A704			Section: Revised detail reference to "P/A704".	2
74	1/A705			Enlarged Material Center: Added visual display board reference.	2
75	1/A706			Enlarged Rostrum Plan: Revised ramp layout; revised elevation references on rostum and stairs.	2
76	2/A706			Elevation - Organ Chamber: Corrected notes and dimensions.	2
77	D/A706			Section - Upper Organ Chamber: Added detail reference "M/A707"; removed one ladder from organ chamber.	2
78	A/A707			Section - Organ Chamber: Added note to read "Paint Inside of Organ Chamber"; clarified removable panel.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
79	B/A707, C/A707, D/A707			Detail: Clarified notes.	2
80	M/A707			Detail: Added detail.	2
81	1/A708			Enlarged Courtyard Plan: Revised elevation references; added note to read "Slope To Drain".	2
82	A/A708, B/A708, D/A708			Planter Wall: Added brick below level of slab to accommodate slope; added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
83	C/A708			Planter Wall: Added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
84	F/A708			Typical Handrail: Added note to read "Set In Non-Shrink Grout".	2
85	L/A801			Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see F/A802).	2
86	M/A801			Stone Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see G/A802).	2
87	<mark>N/A801</mark> , L/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Re-assigned this detail reference.	2
88	H/A802			Ships Ladder Elevations: Added ladder width dimension.	2
89	J/A802			Flush Cove Tile Base: Revised detail.	2
90	F101			Furnishings Floor Plan: Added building section references and gridlines. Drapery Schedule: Added draperies for Cultural Center 133.	2
91	B/F201, C/F201			Elevations: Revised detail references.	2
92	F302			Building Signage Schedule: Added signage for Mother's Room.	2
93	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
94	S002			 Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-6" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-14" to have two king studs. 	2
95	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
96	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings; adjusted dimension of font footing to measure from gridline; removed foundation wall along gridline "5" between gridlines "C" and "D"; changed detail reference at pop-out on gridline "1" to "H/S501"; added references for wood columns at equipment platforms.	2
97	S104			Low Roof Framing Plan: Added outlooker framing at entrance canopy within gridlines "B", "C", "4", and "5"; added "TR-6" trussed rafter along gridline "4" between gridlines "C" and "D"; roof framing from gridline "3" and overlapping gridline "4" between gridlines "C" and "D" changed from trussed rafters to 2x12 roof joists at 24" on center.	2
98	S105			High Roof Framing Plan: Added top of wall elevation reference near steeple; added strap at interior corner near intersection of gridlines "B" and "2"; fixed hatching for blocked diaphragm between gridlines "A" and "B" near gridline "2"; changed reference of beam over entry between gridlines "C" and "D" near gridline "1" from "BM-10" to "BM-5".	2
99	S201, S202, S203, S204			All Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2
100	B/S202			Truss Elevation TR-7: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12; added new trussed rafter "TR-7B" (similar to "TR-7" with 2x10 top chord).	2
101	D/S202			Truss Elevation TR-8: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
102	A/S203			Truss Elevation TR-9: Added extension of trussed rafter needed at accordion folding partition stacking pocket location.	2
103	C/S203			Truss Elevation TR-10: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
104	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; added dimension at edge of bucket.	2
105	D/S401			Steeple Detail at Joist: Changed sheet references in all notes to S401.	2
106	E/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Removed detail reference "B/S401".	2
107	G/S401			Roof Framing at Steeple: Changed sheet references in all notes to S401.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
108	K/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Changed detail reference to "E/S401".	2
109	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
110	H/S511			Edge of Mechanical Platform: Revised beam note to account for double joist occuring in some locations.	2
111	C/S512			Front Edge of Rostrum: Removed non-occuring wood stud wall.	2
112	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
113	FS101			Main Floor Plan: Updated to final plan layout; added millwork layouts for coordination with fire sprinklering layouts.	2
114	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU; moved 2-inch waste line drop near Foyer 137 from exterior wall to interior wall in Storage 138 shared with jamb of accordion folding partition stacking space.	2
115	P102			Equipment Platform Plumbing Plan: Rerouted waste piping in Mechanical Room 203 (between gridlines "C", "D", "1", and "2") to new drop location near jamb of accordion folding partition.	2
116	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
117	1/P401			Main Restroom and Font Waste and Vent: Moved floor drain in Women 109 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and closer to font access door; moved floor drain in Men 108 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and clear of partition support.	2
118	2/P401			Main Restroom and Font Water Supply: Moved note defining size of cold water supply line in Women 109 to read as 1-1/4", rather than 1/4".	2
119	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed hot water line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
120	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Room 102; moved return air ducts in Office 123 to drop within wall shared with Room 124; changed duct sizes in Foyer 130 from 16x12 to 16x10 and in Vestibule 137 from 22x12 to 26x10.	2
121	M301			All Sections: Coordinated sizes of outside air and exhaust air (round) ducts to match sizes shown on sheet M102.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
122	G/M301			Section: Coordinated diffuser output airflows (CFMs) for Rooms 115, 116, and 117 to match sizes shown on sheet M101.	2
123	J/M501			Typical ERV Connection: Revised detail title.	2
124	M602			Register, Louver, & Grille Schedule: Changed nominal size of louvers "L-7" and "L-8" to 42x32.	2
125	E101			Lighting Plan: Clarified circuiting lines into Room 118 to indicate that occupancy sensor controls all lighting in room; changed reference in Note 6 to "D/A704", added 4-way light switch in Foyer 130 near doors to augment two existing 3-way switches.	2
126	7/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
127	8/E501			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixture; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
128	E601			Equipment Schedule: Clarified that information for Electric Heater "EH-1" also applies to "EH-2". Fixture Schedule: Revised information for Fixtures "F12" and "F13"; revised miscellaneous information.	2
129	1/E602			Single-Line Diagram: Clarified grounding notes.	2
130	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
131	A/E801, B/E801			Section of AV Closet: Changed to have 18x18x8" junction boxes in floor and ceiling.	2
132	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
133	E802			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
134	D/E803			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
135	FA101			Fire Detection Symbols: Changed specification reference in description for Duct Smoke Detector from "Div 15" to "Div 25".	2
136	2/FA101			Fire Riser Diagram: Deleted unused reference Note 8.	2
137	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system).	2
138	B/TA601, A/TA602			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
139	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in 1st equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP Room 135 to 2nd equipment cabinet.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
140	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables, changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2
141	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2
142	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2

Independence 230 Meetinghouse [IPM230-MH-10-02]

1	G101	Drawing Index: Added sheets "LP101" and "A305" to index.	2
2	G102	IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1.	2
3	A101	Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1, 3, and 7; removed General Note 10; added section references for "F/A305" and "G/A305"; changed window at Cultural Center from Type "C" to "D"; removed unnecessary door references from Rooms 115 and 154; corrected applicable elevation references; added folding partitions in Room 111.	2
4	A102	Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between Serving 104 and Material Center 105 to "W4-1"; changed wall type reference for Room 121 to "W4-1"; changed type of walls for Custodial 128 to "W6-1"; removed duplicated wall type references; modified wall type references at Rostrum 133; changed wall type reference at Office 153 to "W6-3"; added wall type reference "W4-1" to wall between Rooms 115 and 116.	2
5	A103	Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - revised 2x4 wood stud; Type "W6-2" - clarified vapor retarder; Type "W6-8" - clarified gypsum board; Type "W8-1" - modified dimension; added Wall Types "W6-11" & "W12-1A".	2
6	A104	Roof Plan: Added section references for "F/A305" and "G/A305".	2
7	B/A105	Section: Updated.	2
8	C/A105	Ridge Plan: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
9	D/A105, E/A105	Ridge Vent: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
10	1/A106	Equipment Platform Plan: Corrected section references; removed draftstop lines; added clearance dimensions at platform mechanical rooms.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
11	A151			Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added missing ceiling finish references; added ceiling reference to Room 118; added acoustical tile to Rooms 104, 115, 116, 117, 129, 154, 155, and 159; removed light cove from rear portion of Chapel 132.	2
12	A201			Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features.	2
13	1/A201			Elevation: Revised section references to "B/A302", "D/A303", and "F/A304".	2
14	2/A201			Elevation: Added section reference "D/A304"; removed spandrel glass from Cultural Center window; moved mechanical louver from rear to side of Chapel 132.	2
15	3/A202			Elevation: Revised section reference to "E/A304"; removed mechanical louver.	2
16	4/A202			Elevation: Added section reference for "F/A305".	2
17	A203			All Elevations: Corrected elevation references; corrected section references.	2
18	6/A203			Elevation: Added section reference to "D/A303".	2
19	8/A203, 11/A203			Elevation: Revised courtyard slope.	2
20	A/A301			Building Section: Clarified outlookers at gabled ends; added gypsum board and metal stud notes.	2
21	B/A302			Building Section: Clarified trusses under steeple, outlookers at gabled ends, angled wall in Chapel 132, and platform; modified window header in Chapel 132 and lower light shelf in Cultural Center 139.	2
22	C/A303			Building Section: Clarified outlookers.	2
23	D/A303			Building Section: Clarified outlookers; added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to note; clarified entry to Cultural Center 139.	2
24	E/A304			Building Section: Corrected section references; clarified outlookers at gabled ends and ceiling in Room 118; added section reference for "F/A305"; relocated section reference "A/A301".	2
25	A305			Building Sections: Added new building sections "F" and "G".	2
26	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation reference; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall.	2
27	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
28	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
29	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
30	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
31	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
32	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
33	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
34	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
35	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
36	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
37	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
38	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2
39	H/A403, J/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
40	H/A403, J/A403, L/A403, M/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
41	K/A403			EIFS Inset: Added EIFS note.	2
42	B/A404, C/A404			Detail: Updated.	2
43	D/A404			EIFS Inset: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
44	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
45	D/A501			Dimmer Cabinet: Changed size of cabinet.	2
46	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
47	A/A502			Section: Corrected trim on light cove.	2
48	B/A502, C/A502, F/A502, H/A502			Light Cove: Changed continuous SCL to "Rimboard"; changed gypsum board beneath lighting fixture to plywood sheathing.	2
49	J/A502			Light Cove at Window: Updated.	2
50	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S7"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801". Visual Displayed Board V3: Clarified to be "NOT USED IN THIS BUILDING".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
51	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated. Window Frame Types: Type "E" - Removed spandrel glass.	2
52	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
53	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
54	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
55	K/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
56	Q/A603			Head: Repositioned frame.	2
57	R/A603			Jamb: Repositioned frame.	2
58	C/A605			Head: Updated.	2
59	D/A605			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2
60	E/A605			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
61	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
62	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
63	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2
64	1/A702			Enlarged Office/Clerk Plan: Added references to visual display boards.	2
65	1/A702			Enlarged Mothers Room Plan: Clarified dimensions.	2
66	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
67	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
68	D/A702, E/A702			Elevation: Added window reference "B".	2
69	K/A702			Cabinet Elevation(s): Changed dimension; removed note reading "Occurs Twice.	2
70	M/A702			Cabinet Elevations: Revised section reference to read P/A704.	2
71	1/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Added dimensions.	2
72	2/A703			Enlarged Custodial Area Plan: Added visual display board reference.	2
73	3/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Corrected layout.	2
74	P/A703			Typical Bench: Added note for Baby Change Station.	2
75	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
76	F/A704, G/A704, H/A704			Section: Revised detail reference to "P/A704".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
77	1/A705			Enlarged Material Center: Added visual display board reference.	2
78	1/A706			Enlarged Rostrum Plan: Revised ramp layout; revised elevation references on rostum and stairs.	2
79	2/A706			Elevation - Organ Chamber: Corrected notes and dimensions.	2
80	D/A706			Section - Upper Organ Chamber: Added detail reference "M/A707"; removed one ladder from organ chamber.	2
81	A/A707			Section - Organ Chamber: Added note to read "Paint Inside of Organ Chamber"; clarified removable panel.	2
82	B/A707, C/A707, D/A707			Detail: Clarified notes.	2
83	M/A707			Detail: Added detail.	2
84	1/A708			Enlarged Courtyard Plan: Revised elevation references; added note to read "Slope To Drain".	2
85	A/A708, B/A708, D/A708			Planter Wall: Added brick below level of slab to accommodate slope; added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
86	C/A708			Planter Wall: Added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
87	F/A708			Typical Handrail: Added note to read "Set In Non-Shrink Grout".	2
88	L/A801			Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see F/A802).	2
89	M/A801			Stone Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see G/A802).	2
90	<mark>N/A801</mark> , L/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Re-assigned detail reference.	2
91	H/A802			Ships Ladder Elevations: Added ladder width dimension.	2
92	J/A802			Flush Cove Tile Base: Revised detail.	2
93	F101			Furnishings Floor Plan: Corrected references in notes for metal thresholds and stone thresholds; added reference for "Sealed Concrete Floor" in Electrical 113 and Riser 114. Drapery Schedule: Added draperies for windows in Cultural Center 133 and 141.	2
94	B/F201, C/F201			Elevations: Revised detail references.	2
95	F302			Building Signage Schedule: Added signage for Mother's Room.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
96	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
97	S002			 Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates; changed stud spacing in Wall Type "W6-J"; added note to allow engineer of record to change size of SCL studs in Wall Types "W10-A* ", "W10-B* ", and "W10-C" from 9-1/2" to 9-1/4", depending on stud availability. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-6" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-14" to have two king studs. 	2
98	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2
99	S005			Roof Framing Notes: Added Note 11.	2
100	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings; adjusted dimension of font footing to measure from gridline; removed foundation wall along gridline "5" between gridlines "C" and "D"; changed detail reference at pop-out on gridline "1" to read "H/S501"; added references for wood columns at equipment platforms; moved section reference L/S501 near gridlines "B" and "5" for clarity; changed two wood columns between gridlines "D" and "E" nearest gridline "4" from "WC-1" to "WC-2"; changed wall type at folding partition stack space between gridlines "D" and "E" near gridline "2" from "W8-A" to "W6-J"; added concrete wall type and stud wall type reference "CW-10/W6-A" at building side entry recess along gridline "1" between gridlines "D" and "E"; relocated hold-down "A-27" nearest intersection of gridlines "5" and "G" to be closer to gridline "5"; changed wood column near intersection of gridlines "5" and "G" from "WC7" to "WC-1".	2
101	S103			Equipment Platform Plan: Changed two section references at mechanical platform near gridline "2" between gridlines "E" and "F" from "N/S511" to "D/S511"; added note to clarify two beams near gridline "5" between gridlines "D" and "E" are installed for future use.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
102	S104			Low Roof Framing Plan: Added outlooker framing at entrance canopy within gridlines "B", "C", "4", and "5"; added "TR-6" trussed rafter along gridline "4" between gridlines "C" and "D"; changed roof framing at gridline "3" extending to over gridline "4" between gridlines "D" and "E" from "TR-11" to 2x12 roof joists at 24" on center; added section reference "E/S522" and note reference "Note 11" for beam "BM-19" near intersection of gridlines "E" and "3"; changed section reference and bottom of beam elevation for beams "BM-4" and "BM-18" near intersection of gridlines "G" and"4"; removed header (at deleted second window in Office 153) along gridline "G" between gridlines "F" and "6"; clarified outlookers near intersection of gridlines "F" and "3".	2
103	S105			High Roof Framing Plan: Added top of wall elevation reference near steeple; added strap at interior corner near intersection of gridlines "B" and "2"; fixed hatching for blocked diaphragm between gridlines "A" and "B" near gridline "2"; changed reference of beams over entries between gridlines "C" and "E" near gridline "1" from "BM-10" to "BM-5"; changed reference of beam over entry between gridlines "D" and "E" along gridline "1" from "BM-14" to "BM-21"; added strap at wall top plate along gridline "1" at entry between gridlines "D" and "E".	2
104	S201, S202, S203, S204			All Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2
105	B/S202			Truss Elevation TR-7: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12; added new trussed rafter "TR-7B" (similar to "TR-7" with 2x10 top chord).	2
106	D/S202			Truss Elevation TR-8: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
107	A/S203			Truss Elevation TR-9: Added extension of trussed rafter needed at accordion folding partition stacking pocket location.	2
108	C/S203			Truss Elevation TR-10: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
109	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; modified detail to add dimension at edge of bucket.	2
110	D/S401			Steeple Detail at Joist: Changed sheet references in all notes to "S401".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
111	E/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Removed detail reference "B/S401".	2
112	G/S401			Roof Framing at Steeple: Changed sheet references in all notes to be "S401".	2
113	K/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Changed detail reference to "E/S401".	2
114	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
115	H/S511			Edge of Mechanical Platform: Revised beam note to account for double joist occuring in some locations.	2
116	N/S511			Platform Joists Parallel to Interior Wood Stud Wall: Removed detail.	2
117	C/S512			Front Edge of Rostrum: Removed non-occuring wood stud wall.	2
118	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
119	FS101			Main Floor Plan: Updated to final plan layout; added millwork layouts for coordination with fire sprinklering layouts; removed mechanical horizontal ductwork layout.	2
120	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU; moved 2-inch waste line drop near Foyer 137 from exterior wall to interior wall in Storage 138 shared with jamb of accordion folding partition stacking space.	2
121	P102			Equipment Platform Plumbing Plan: Rerouted waste piping in Mechanical Room 203 (between gridlines "C", "D", "1", and "2") to new drop location near jamb of accordion folding partition.	2
122	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
123	1/P401			Main Restroom and Font Waste and Vent: Moved floor drain in Women 109 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and closer to font access door; moved floor drain in Men 108 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and clear of partition support.	2
124	2/P401			Main Restroom and Font Water Supply: Moved note defining size of cold water supply line in Women 109 to read as 1-1/4", rather than 1/4".	2
125	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed hot water line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
126	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 102; moved return air ducts in Office 123 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 124; moved return air ducts in Office 153 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 152; changed duct sizes in Foyer 130 from 16x12 to 16x10 and in Vestibule 137 from 22x12 to 26x10.	2
127	M102			Equipment Platform Mechanical Plan: Relocated Louver "L-9" in Mechanical 204 from wall along gridline "F" to outside wall along gridline "2" and changed to "L-7".	2
128	M301			All Sections: Coordinated sizes of outside air and exhaust air (round) ducts to match sizes shown on sheet M102.	2
129	G/M301			Section: Coordinated diffuser output airflows (CFMs) for Rooms 115, 116, and 117 to match sizes shown on sheet M101.	2
130	D/M302			Section: Added new location for Louver "L-7" and clarified configuration of Louver "L-8".	2
131	F/M401			Mechanical Room 204 Large Scale Plan: Relocated Louver "L- 9" from wall along gridline "F" to outside wall along gridline "2" and changed to "L-7".	2
132	J/M501			Typical ERV Connection: Revised detail title.	2
133	M602			Register, Louver, & Grille Schedule: Changed nominal size of louvers "L-7" and "L-8" to 42x32.	2
134	E101			Lighting Plan: Reduced track lighting at Platform 142 to (2) F16 and (16) F18 light fixtures; changed reference in Note 6 to "D/A704".	2
135	E102			Power Plan: Changed Note 19 to "NOT USED" (see Note 25).	2
136	7/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
137	8/E501			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixture; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
138	E601			Fixture Schedule: Revised information for Fixtures "F12" and "F13"; revised miscellaneous information.	2
139	E602			Panel 'LC7': Removed unused schedule.	2
140	1/E701			Single-Line Diagram: Clarified grounding notes.	2
141	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
142	A/E801, B/E801			Section of AV Closet: Changed to have 18x18x8" junction boxes in floor and ceiling.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
143	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
144	E802, E803			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
145	D/E803			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
146	FA101			Fire Detection Symbols: Changed specification reference in description for Duct Smoke Detector from "Div 15" to "Div 25".	2
147	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system); revised Thru-Roof Connection to match architectural detail.	2
148	A/TA601			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
149	A/TA602			Video Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
150	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in first equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP Room 135 to second equipment cabinet.	2
151	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables, changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2
152	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2
153	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2

Independence 230 Stake Center [IPM230-SC-10-02]

1	G101	G101	Drawing Index: Added sheets "LP101" and "A305" to index.	2
2	G102	G102	IBC 2009 Code Analysis: Clarified information concerning fire retardant treated wood in paragraphs 603.1.25.3 and 903.3.1.1.1.	2
3	A101	A101	Floor Plan: Updated and added dimensions; modified mechanical enclosure to provide clearance for gas meter; revised General Notes 1, 3, and 7; removed General Note 10; added section references "F/A305" and "G/A305"; changed window at Cultural Center from Type "C" to Type "D"; removed unnecessary door references from Rooms 115 and 154; corrected applicable elevation references; added folding partitions in Room 111.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
4	A102			Wall Types Main Floor Plan: Changed type of wall between Serving 104 and Material Center 105 to "W4-1"; changed wall type reference for Room 121 to "W4-1"; changed type of walls for Custodial 128 to "W6-1"; removed duplicated wall type references; modified wall type references at Rostrum 133; changed wall type reference at Office 153 to "W6-3"; added wall type reference "W4-1" to wall between Rooms 115 and 116.	2
5	A103			Wall Types: Type "W4-4" - revised 2x4 wood stud; Type "W6-2" - clarified vapor retarder; Type "W6-8" - clarified gypsum board; Type "W8-1" - modified dimension; added Wall Types "W6-11" & "W12-1A".	2
6	A104			Roof Plan: Added references for Sections "F/A305" and "G/A305".	2
7	B/A105			Section: Updated.	2
8	C/A105			Ridge Plan: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
9	D/A105, E/A105			Ridge Vent: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
10	1/A106			Equipment Platform Plan: Corrected section references; removed draftstop lines; added clearance dimensions at platform mechanical rooms.	2
11	A151			Reflected Ceiling Plan: Added missing ceiling finish references; added ceiling reference to Room 118; added acoustical tile to Rooms 104, 115, 116, 117, 129, 154, 155, and 159; removed light cove from rear portion of Chapel 132.	2
12	A201			Exterior Elevations: Adjusted vertical brick coursing for accent bands and features.	2
13	1/A201			Elevation: Revised section references to "B/A302", "D/A303", and "F/A304".	2
14	2/A201			Elevation: Added section reference D/A304; removed spandrel glass from Cultural Center window; moved mechanical louver from rear to side of Chapel 132.	2
15	3/A202			Elevation: Revised section reference to "E/A304"; removed mechanical louver.	2
16	4/A202			Elevation: Added section reference for "F/A305".	2
17	A203			All Elevations: Corrected elevation references; corrected section references.	2
18	6/A203			Elevation: Added section reference "D/A303".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
19	8/A203, 11/A203			Elevation: Revised courtyard slope.	2
20	A/A301			Building Section: Clarified outlookers at gabled ends; added gypsum board and metal stud notes.	2
21	B/A302			Building Section: Clarified trusses under steeple, outlookers at gabled ends, angled wall in Chapel 132, and platform; modified window header in Chapel 132 and lower light shelf in Cultural Center 139.	2
22	C/A303			Building Section: Clarified outlookers.	2
23	D/A303			Building Section: Clarified outlookers; added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to note; clarified entry to Cultural Center 139.	2
24	E/A304			Building Section: Corrected section references; clarified outlookers at gabled ends and ceiling in Room 118; added section reference "F/A305"; relocated section reference "A/A301".	2
25	A305			Building Sections: Added new building sections "F" and "G".	2
26	E/A401			Detail: Added top of wall elevation reference; added note for roof membrane to cover both sides of steeple base wall.	2
27	A/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" to notes.	2
28	B/A402			Detail: Changed flashing note to read "Factory Painted Aluminum"; revised detail reference to read "E/A403".	2
29	D/A402			Detail: Added note for outlookers to continue to first truss.	2
30	E/A402, F/A402			Detail: Revised detail reference to "E/A403".	2
31	G/A402			Detail: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood (FRTW)" to notes.	2
32	A403			Removed unnecessary and/or repetitive notes.	2
33	A/A403			EIFS: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
34	B/A403			EIFS Head and Sill: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note; added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to flashing note.	2
35	D/A403			EIFS Corner: Added "Mechanically Fastened" to insulation board note.	2
36	E/A403			EIFS Sill: Changed soldier course brick to "Honed CMU".	2
37	F/A403			EIFS Jamb: Added brick hatch symbol.	2
38	G/A403			EIFS Inset: Added Honed CMU joint lines; added EIFS note.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
39	H/A403, J/A403, L/A403, M/A403			EIFS Inset: Added detail reference "F/A403".	2
40	K/A403			EIFS Inset: Added EIFS note.	2
41	B/A404, C/A404			Detail: Updated	2
42	D/A404			EIFS Inset: Added "Fire Retardant Treated Wood" note.	2
43	A/A501			Slip Track: Identified Simpson slip-track component.	2
44	D/A501			Dimmer Cabinet: Changed size of cabinet.	2
45	G/A501			Ceiling Suspension: Reduced scale of detail.	2
46	A/A502			Section: Corrected trim on light cove.	2
47	B/A502, C/A502, F/A502, H/A502			Light Cove: Changed continuous SCL to "Rimboard"; changed gypsum board beneath lighting fixture to plywood sheathing.	2
48	J/A502			Light Cove at Window: Updated.	2
49	A601			Finish Schedule: Room 112 - Added Special Trim "S7"; Base "B6" - Added "See N/A801". Visual Displayed Board V3: Clarified to be "NOT USED IN THIS BUILDING".	2
50	A602			Door Frame Types: Updated Door Schedule: Updated. Window Frame Types: Type "E" - Removed spandrel glass.	2
51	D/A603			Jamb: Updated.	2
52	F/A603			Jamb: Removed dimensions.	2
53	J/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
54	K/A603			Head: Removed dimensions.	2
55	Q/A603			Head: Repositioned frame.	2
56	R/A603			Jamb: Repositioned frame.	2
57	C/A605			Head: Updated.	2
58	D/A605			Sill: Added "Factory Painted Aluminum" to the flashing note.	2
59	E/A605			Jamb: Changed note to read "Wood Studs".	2
60	A/A701			Enlarged Font Plan: Added dimensions.	2
61	D/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed stair dimension to 11".	2
62	E/A701			Baptismal Font Section: Changed glass to 1/2" tempered glass.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
63	1/A702			Enlarged Office/Clerk Plan: Added references to visual display boards.	2
64	1/A702			Enlarged Mothers Room Plan: Clarified dimensions.	2
65	3/A702			Enlarged Clerk Plan: Added enlarged plan.	2
66	A/A702			Elevation: Added mechanical grilles.	2
67	B/A702			Elevation: Removed mechanical grilles.	2
68	D/A702, E/A702			Elevation: Added window reference "B".	2
69	K/A702			Cabinet Elevation(s): Changed dimension; removed note reading "Occurs Twice.	2
70	M/A702			Cabinet Elevations: Revised section reference to "P/A704".	2
71	R/A702, S/A702, T/A702, U/A702			Elevation: Added elevations.	2
72	1/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Added dimensions.	2
73	2/A703			Enlarged Custodial Area Plan: Added visual display board reference.	2
74	3/A703			Enlarged Restroom Area Plan: Corrected layout.	2
75	P/A703			Typical Bench: Added note for Baby Change Station.	2
76	1/A704			Enlarged Serving Area: Added visual display board reference.	2
77	F/A704, G/A704, H/A704			Section: Revised detail reference to "P/A704".	2
78	1/A705			Enlarged Material Center: Added visual display board reference.	2
79	1/A706			Enlarged Rostrum Plan: Revised ramp layout; revised elevation references on rostum and stairs.	2
80	2/A706			Elevation - Organ Chamber: Corrected notes and dimensions.	2
81	D/A706			Section - Upper Organ Chamber: Added detail reference M/A707; removed one ladder from organ chamber.	2
82	A/A707			Section - Organ Chamber: Added note to read "Paint Inside of Organ Chamber"; clarified removable panel.	2
83	B/A707, C/A707, D/A707			Detail: Clarified notes.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
84	M/A707			Detail: Added detail.	2
85	1/A708			Enlarged Courtyard Plan: Revised elevation references; added note to read "Slope To Drain".	2
86	A/A708, B/A708, D/A708			Planter Wall: Added brick below level of slab to accommodate slope; added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
87	C/A708			Planter Wall: Added note to read "1/2" Diameter Steel Dowel"	2
88	F/A708			Typical Handrail: Added note to read "Set In Non-Shrink Grout".	2
89	L/A801			Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see F/A802).	2
90	M/A801			Stone Threshold: Removed duplicated detail (see G/A802).	2
91	<mark>N/A801</mark> , L/A801			Flush Cove Tile Base: Re-assigned detail reference.	2
92	H/A802			Ships Ladder Elevations: Added ladder width dimension.	2
93	J/A802			Flush Cove Tile Base: Revised detail.	2
94	F101			 Furnishings Floor Plan: Corrected references in notes for metal thresholds and stone thresholds; added reference for "Sealed Concrete Floor" in Electrical 113 and Riser 114. Drapery Schedule: Added draperies for windows in Cultural Center 133 and 141. 	2
95	B/F201, C/F201			Elevations: Revised detail references.	2
96	F302			Building Signage Schedule: Added signage for Mother's Room.	2
97	S001			 All Schedules: Re-ordered schedules from top to bottom, left to right (instead of left to right, top to bottom) to be consistent with remaining drawings. Schedule B (formerly): Divided information into new Schedules C, D, and E for clarification of separate items. Schedule F (formerly C): Added Note 7 to require fire treated lumber at trusses. 	2
98	S002			 Schedule A: Changed Note 11 to specify treatment for SCL sill plates; changed stud spacing in Wall Type "W6-J"; added note to allow engineer of record to change size of SCL studs in Wall Types "W10-A* ", "W10-B* ", and "W10-C" from 9-1/2" to 9-1/4", depending on stud availability. Schedule C: Changed "BM-3" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-6" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-14" to have two king studs; changed "BM-25" to (4) 2x6; changed "BM-26" to (4) 2x6. 	2
99	S003			Schedule H: Removed Note 9.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
100	S005			Roof Framing Notes: Added Note 11.	2
101	S101			Footing and Foundation Plan: Revised mechanical pad to match new architectural drawings; adjusted dimension of font footing to measure from gridline; removed foundation wall along gridline "5" between gridlines "C" and "D"; changed detail reference at pop-out on gridline "1" to "H/S501"; added references for wood columns at equipment platforms; moved section reference "L/S501" near gridlines "B" and "5" for clarity; changed two wood columns between gridlines "D" and "E" nearest gridline "4" from "WC-1" to "WC-2"; changed wall type at folding partition stack space between gridlines "D" and "E" near gridline "2" from "W8-A" to "W6-J"; added concrete wall type and stud wall type reference "CW-10/W6-A" at building side entry recess along gridline "1" between gridlines "D" and "E"; relocated hold-down "A-27" nearest intersection of gridlines "5" and "G" from "WC-1" between gridlines "F" and "G" near gridline "3"; added wood columns "WC-1" along gridlines "F" and "G" near gridline "3".	2
102	S103			Equipment Platform Plan: Changed two section references at mechanical platform near gridline "2" between gridlines "E" and "F" from "N/S511" to "D/S511"; added note to clarify two beams near gridline "5" between gridlines "D" and "E" are installed for future use.	2
103	S104			Low Roof Framing Plan: Added outlooker framing at entrance canopy within gridlines "B", "C", "4", and "5"; added another trussed rafter "TR-6" along gridline "4" between gridlines "C" and "D"; changed roof framing at gridline "3" extending to over gridline "4" between gridlines "D" and "E" from "TR-11" to 2x12 roof joists at 24" on center; added section reference "E/S522" and note reference "Note 11" for beam "BM-19" near intersection of gridlines "E" and "3"; changed section reference and bottom of beam elevation for beams "BM-4" and "BM-18" near intersection of gridlines "G" and"4"; removed header (at deleted second window in Office 153) along gridline "G" between gridlines "F" and "6".	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
104	S105			High Roof Framing Plan: Added top of wall elevation reference near steeple; added strap at interior corner near intersection of gridlines "B" and "2"; fixed hatching for blocked diaphragm between gridlines "A" and "B" near gridline "2"; changed reference of beams over entries between gridlines "C" and "E" near gridline "1" from "BM-10" to "BM-5"; changed reference of beam over entry between gridlines "D" and "E" along gridline "1" from "BM-14" to "BM-21"; added strap at wall top plate along gridline "1" at entry between gridlines "D" and "E".	2
105	S201, S202, S203, S204			All Truss Elevations: Added Note 5 to clarify use of fire treated lumber.	2
106	B/S202			Truss Elevation TR-7: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12; added new trussed rafter "TR-7B" (similar to "TR-7" with 2x10 top chord).	2
107	D/S202			Truss Elevation TR-8: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
108	A/S203			Truss Elevation TR-9: Added extension of trussed rafter needed at accordion folding partition stacking pocket location.	2
109	C/S203			Truss Elevation TR-10: Changed slope of bottom chord from 4.5:12 to 3.75:12.	2
110	B/S401			Steeple (Support): Changed weld at steeple support base to be field weld; added elevation references to show difference between steeple base and adjacent stud wall; modified detail to add dimension at edge of bucket.	2
111	D/S401			Steeple Detail at Joist: Changed sheet references in all notes to be "S401".	2
112	E/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Removed detail reference "B/S401".	2
113	G/S401			Roof Framing at Steeple: Changed sheet references in all notes to "S401".	2
114	K/S401			Wall Detail at Steeple: Changed detail reference to "E/S401".	2
115	B/S511			Folding Door Jamb: Revised to show notched beam at exterior wall.	2
116	H/S511			Edge of Mechanical Platform: Revised beam note to account for double joist occuring in some locations.	2
117	N/S511			Platform Joists Parallel to Interior Wood Stud Wall: Removed detail.	2
118	C/S512			Front Edge of Rostrum: Removed non-occuring wood stud wall.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
119	K/S521			Truss to Stud Wall: Clarified leader line placements (boundary nailing, 2x blocking laid flat).	2
120	FS101			Main Floor Plan: Updated to final plan layout; added millwork layouts for coordination with fire sprinklering layouts; removed mechanical horizontal ductwork layout.	2
121	P101			Main Floor Plumbing Plan: Adjusted gas meter location to provide proper clearance from CU; moved 2-inch waste line drop near Foyer 137 from exterior wall to interior wall in Storage 138 shared with jamb of accordion folding partition stacking space; corrected room numbers in stake suite.	2
122	P102			Equipment Platform Plumbing Plan: Rerouted waste piping in Mechanical Room 203 (between gridlines "C", "D", "1", and "2") to new drop location near jamb of accordion folding partition.	2
123	P401			Plumbing Fixture Schedule: Changed HW line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
124	1/P401			Main Restroom and Font Waste and Vent: Moved floor drain in Women 109 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and closer to font access door; moved floor drain in Men 108 to beneath partition wall of accessible toilet compartment and clear of partition support.	2
125	2/P401			Main Restroom and Font Water Supply: Moved note defining size of cold water supply line in Women 109 to read as 1-1/4", rather than 1/4".	2
126	1/P402			Water Supply Plumbing Scheme: Changed hot water line from "WH-1" to Font Valve Box from 1/2" to 3/4" to conform with font valve box connection sizes.	2
127	M101			Main Floor Mechanical Plan: Moved return air ducts in Office 103 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 102; moved return air ducts in Office 123 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 124; moved return air ducts in Office 153 to drop within wall shared with Clerk 152; changed duct sizes in Foyer 130 from 16x12 to 16x10 and in Vestibule 137 from 22x12 to 26x10.	2
128	M102			Equipment Platform Mechanical Plan: Relocated Louver "L-9" in Mechanical 204 from wall along gridline "F" to outside wall along gridline "2" and changed to "L-7".	2
129	M301			All Sections: Coordinated sizes of outside air and exhaust air (round) ducts to match sizes shown on sheet M102.	2
130	G/M301			Section: Coordinated diffuser output airflows (CFMs) for Rooms 115, 116, and 117 to match sizes shown on sheet M101.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
131	D/M302			Section: Added new location for Louver "L-7" and clarified configuration of Louver "L-8".	2
132	F/M401			Mechanical Room 204 Large Scale Plan: Relocated Louver "L- 9" from wall along gridline "F" to outside wall along gridline "2" and changed to "L-7".	2
133	J/M501			Typical ERV Connection: Revised detail title.	2
134	M602			Register, Louver, & Grille Schedule: Changed nominal size of louvers "L-7" and "L-8" to 42x32.	2
135	E101			Lighting Plan: Reduced track lighting at Platform 142 to (2) F16 and (16) F18 light fixtures; changed reference in Note 6 to read "D/A704".	2
136	E102			Power Plan: Changed Note 19 to "NOT USED" (see Note 25).	2
137	7/E501			Telephone Riser: Changed size of conduit for telephone and internet from 2-inch to 4-inch.	2
138	8/E501			Storage Shed Plan: Added light fixture; added convenience outlet in addition to one provided for irrigation controller.	2
139	E601			Fixture Schedule: Revised information for Fixtures "F12" and "F13"; revised miscellaneous information.	2
140	E801			Electrical Equipment List: Changed equipment cabinet to have 18x18x8" junction box, changed phone and data jacks to have mud ring.	2
141	A/E801, B/E801			Section of AV Closet: Changed to have 18x18x8" junction boxes in floor and ceiling.	2
142	D/E801			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
143	E802, E803			Reflected Ceiling Plan and Floor Plan: Verified that "TECH 112" reference is pointing to correct location.	2
144	D/E803			Electrical Notes: Adjusted all text to be visible.	2
145	FA101			Fire Detection Symbols: Changed specification reference in description for Duct Smoke Detector from "Div 15" to "Div 25".	2
146	LP101, (LP101a)			Lightning Protection: Added two new sheets - "LP101" (standard steeple protection system) and "LP101a" (optional full lightning protection system); revised Thru-Roof Connection to match architectural detail.	2
147	A/TA601			Audio Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
148	A/TA602			Video Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary.	2
149	TA603			Data Riser: Adjusted equipment cabinet boundary, changed DSP Room 135 (in first equipment cabinet) to Room 112 and moved DSP Room 135 to second equipment cabinet.	2

ltem No.	Affected Sheet No's and Detail No's	Affected Spec. Section	SPC No.	Description	Priority Level
150	TA604			AV Equipment List: Removed cables, changed manufacturer and model number for RGB Distribution Amplifier.	2
151	TA700			Equipment Lists: Added O.D. measurements in description; Satellite Notes: Changed "Weather Proof" to "Weatherproof".	2
152	A/TA700, B/TA700			C-Band and Ku-Band Details: Added reference for sweep.	2